1 - o v
S | [ ; ;
LA Bendpx Henry. R 1,428 .623 7
:'_‘Q‘ \Sa & (Surnam " (Christian name in fufl.) (Army serial per. )
A 3 ) .M“_ L E 18 . Inf
/ (Rank '\na-orgudxzatlou 5 W
State your relationship to the deceased
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - 2e.
-Q g (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery ([ (Yes or no.)
If yvou desire the remains interred at the hbme of the decéased, give full informa-
6below as to where they should be sent:
(Name of person to receive rema ns.) (Fxprcss oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)

(Number and street. ) [ (Ciy or town.) (State.)

(Sign here) < 34%/ c_‘ //ﬁ.@/l/ Ll edd C%Z(/Lt/
J? Zc 421 d @Q 22291 2. %1

(Number and street or rural route.) ﬂtowu or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter ccompanying this card. 3—6713







2 ¥ ] Du.p. -9
. :___.E_e_n_s_i_sa;;@_r}_, Henry R

A S &7 (Surnam (Christian name in full.)
Sy tho L y I 18th Info i d
M )

(Rank and org:nizati

State your relationship to the deceased

(Army serial

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . ‘/}/0
3 (Yes or no.)
If remaing are brought to the United States, do you

wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deteased, give full informa-
t helow as to wliere lll(-\ should be scnt

_____ rernativy il af,
Name of person to receive reim

N9 w) A (prrm office.) (Telegraph oﬂlce/
C’A@a— At To ’Q trtoned, v A W
. (dgmber and street.)

(City or town.y_ T (State.) gz
narel

(State.)
(Sign There) ‘a""c“g mW el kw
22
(Nu;nber and street o?{ﬂr Toute.)

04’4"/5«;6«4 g.ade. fiv trnd - Ieitag . Oh
Rea relully th

.(City, town, or post office.)

(State.) E
letter accompanying this card.

3—6713






e AL 0, QL ‘ /@ {
g 48 i/ﬁ
L‘r i f.: f i - y
/- . DATE_March 1, 19228,
\ 1) ! { “‘
LU85 INAME B L C0 Bfé@l?ibl\i,_ﬁ;ep_ltyf]f,_-_f(f ________________________ SERIAL No. 1428623 V/
Ak e R N INORGANTZATION, . | 0. B 18tk Tofe ¥ .

¥ DIvISION | e
Romagne/s/lontfaucon 1232 . San.?

CTY. NAME NUMBER
A

.................................................. N o Rt - 1 O AL TRt | 1 !
GRAVE ROW PLOT o
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION _ € Bac, . Exermont, ________ Ardennes._

. GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT,
COORDINATES _Verdua o5 SE =~ 279,67 N (o NP Y - L P o, T
CONCENTRATED To __4/19/18 -~ TR INERTS 1 (R |y T
' DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
euse Argonne 1232

-------- il CEMET;‘;;" TN i N CTY. NUMBER Fets

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such ag

collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.
|

j Tag on body and croess,
\jDAT_E_Q_E_PEﬁTH LB ST POt R T S

}Af". / ~ ‘. 5 \,

T4 TE EROM WHICH HE CAME Eff*?,,. ......... e denm

 data F-1. cibed on Yol ler Biv F -1~ e
N mmAl o R NECORATIONS A

Wermbame R ARATIRNS NS REE G o NN S s oM il

CCE DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
"""""" ARV G R 1 R S

! 3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION March 1,19828. . .. _ . L0 I s e RN G
/ ; DATE GRAVE ROW PEOT
s Block
P yha

CEMETERY
A | fecid Wer1d War Div.
AUG © 1927



\ -
) - ¥

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OEFORM_ 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

N

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-

quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3., Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.

form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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CODE

S LIP

¢

HEADIDNG

S U B-

NO. OF
CEOLT S

HEADING.

P R . 2 5~ o
I CEMETERY ) o2 <3 o2 1 /
BURIED | ; _GRAVE ) Af 5 ] A
RO 9, ',.'f 5 ) G
& RILOCK o 2 R
_ STATE Mg o 5 2[ 7
B I !
DIVISION = 0/
ORGATIZATION /& - 3%
AR I ;
MARTTAL )l 2 b
NAME, / i il -7\,/{[ LA = a8
(7472 “, /O . STATE 5
RESIDENCE COUNTY 5
el red. dodbtvgons | OFTY %
_RELATION / ) i /
OTHER :
RLIGIBILITY 7 ¢ / g
JNATTVITY ‘ 1
RACE 1 sl
_DIGLISH 5 t
ATTTDANT 1 | T :
7
JHRALTH ] . 6 “ N
7 L 2P Ny 4
NO. OF SONS 1 ab /); \
DATE OF 110, 1
__TRIP YR. 1 o
L AGOEPTATICR i1 iy ,. 1



WAR DEPARTMENT
@::ct oF 1ER QUARTERIASTER GF

WASHINGTON
DATE 8=-20-31
NAME ‘ RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Bendixin, Henry R. PVilile 1428623 Co. E, 18th Inf. 10-9-18
. STATE OTY. NO. 1232  GRAVE 14 ROW 29 ° BLOCK C
- Check relationship lemg ~ Deceased

vorrEr Qs s *\"* -‘r MAM@‘ :

STERIOTHER (For he
year prior to cd

3
(=
Q
4
o
o

.

NAME ;
DOPTION : A e
AND (For the yg&r prior 1
cment of : s R
ADIDRESS - ;i D m——
/ : ¢ : /2 Al 1153 L
MOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS : . 2l /*“* ”“L“ (Meazltffenn,

Y the year prior to : i : Ty ‘.‘\,«LA»\Q, e I
copfnencerent of service): : ' Or
/24 AN AN

’ {rir/

Aayanpa [(’

s
°

Who fds not remarried) y

J;z'l—tj {; /!l (22 4 P g (‘;ia,ﬁtnrg Jt,,; &'2 E,f“*k i« N ‘:‘ Rty
———— a t i % .

Veterans Bureau Claim Number C 238686 : \ :
29/156 | =18 =73 )




'+
5 B |
In reply rcfer toil -
293,8 G-
& Sy BW. W -
i Cip L March 19540923,
Mrgs 30411 "Mirie Bondivem,
H22 Wikolojede, Jutland,
Ay Donmirlce

Dear Madam:

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

the permznent grave of

v ;
nhe "q’: Qriwiorna-—-4¢ T rr D e are a 1 ok
ne: 1aty ‘Surieant Honry Ra Bendixan, Compeny i,

18th Infantry, 13 Grove 10, iov B ! '
antry, 13 Grave 14, How, 29, Bleclk 0, Mente=irvioine Amorican

Y Y
Bmotory, IIOMUmMo=Sonstont thnasn.  Donast : )
s T AOMAIM@-Song-iont Limeon, ' Deparinent of Meuxa,  reldos

This is one of the permanent American military cemgteriea
to be maintained by this Government in Hurope, Sach grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable desigm,
with name, rank, organizaéion, date of ddldier's'death and State
from whieh he came, The Madstones will be placéd at all graves
in connection with’the improvemont work now in progreéss, as soon
as pospible and without waiting for special action or request on
the part of relatives, | s

In effacting remdral, the utmost care and reverenco. were -
exasted and more than willinéiy gccorded by’thbée performing this
gacrcd duty, The grove of £h0-duquasud will be ﬁérpeigully muine

2 . \ ~ w ; “." %l
tained by this Covernmomt in a manner vba}{&'fnjg"“'h?)‘%dst"r&ting

3
e -n,r,_!.

placo of oup horoes,

22 /1423 /ARK
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G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Rligccummes s AN
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate ~ Me=e 1, 1922,
] BENDIXON, Henry " 1428623
1. REMAINS OF A S BRTA TN MIBER Srstas LT
RANK ... ..}?Vt' .ORGANIZATION - Co' Hy 18 Inf. v
2. Disinterred (date) : ~* From(give complete location) :
Mar, 1, 1982, Gre 13, Sec. I, Plot 1, Cem. 1232,
By AGroup Satas Ao} Unit ........800% e 1
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
larch 1,1922, Meuse Argonne Ciy 1232,gr 14,bl C,row 29
Reburiains IR Yot Lo : | | IR
By : Group SR BT , . Nature of reburial AR R

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
Decomposed, unrecognizable, U,S. Uniform, burlap and box

5. (a) ldentification tags: Buried with body ? . yes  ongravdiarese Peg  yes

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

___Body f%eg reads Henry Beundexen . 1428623

6. What does examination of body show as regards the [ollowing identifying items ?

Imp. to Dete

(@) Height (actual measurement)

() Weight (estimated)  do

(CREL A= Co]orti s g is b oA, do
(UM St e b do

Characteristics - do

(d) Hair on face—Color........ ... do

LOCation:. . W Uole iRl 10, 4. @dh,.
(ORI S e s .40
(¢) Permanent marks on bhody (old scars, peculiarities,

Or, INISSINE PArts) o et iy s o AR ()

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

------ Right humerus, right rediue fractured. ... .

i AppProved \&W

7. Disinterment A Taly
supervised by......=7 Vo2 Zgz:”"‘??ff S S TSI /NN
HEJSTRONG / ¥, Overheiser
5 (Title). gg tain. QMG -
L g ptain; QM:
8. Rehurial ’.;%/ — =
Supervised by.... g c o7 0N L Approved : xS D&)w\:l/c
W. B 55
_Yeofiestiddtion ABplewoy,lat Lt QH0,



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the copresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to he forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting

reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Iorin 114, in case no means of identification

on hody.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location fromm which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburiale and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box; burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ¢ Yes ” or ¢ No s .

() State whether or not body appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use inidentifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description anl dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to he accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower, jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on .either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ... All teeth missing through previous
3 extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should

be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH . . Blockin solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROWNAS
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus : ‘
- e

~

PORCELAIN CROWN
LD CROWN

_ . GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label co
: gt el (ke LD BRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) ] i
thu :
D
. SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS ALERL Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
: possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING

silver, cement), thus :

—CAVITY DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) _.i. Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED / DECAYED

shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ..o Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp "

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same.
8. Show name: of pefsogs’uper‘vismg the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same. g &

i \ . 2

583 -" : : ®

G . > Vite




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. : STATION ¢ Xzxehx Romegue 1252
To be prepared in triplicaie, : j ‘DATE._______~_¥i__{_?}1 ‘1_ 1%

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ‘ COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name__ BENDIXON, Henry X. 10\ - Name /' yBaud odu Ik 1 WEH A
2. NOg L FAACORB N v L SN ) ol L SNOEER T i) S I o il S (VSURTERE S L
Bl Ranlcy. BV 5 DA TR e 0o ST I e g B
4. Org. ___ _00.E 18th Inf. L3RO TS L R
5. DD WU 1028118 K WA U SR oy 1 ON TRl o R R e
B D A T A N Ll i B el (b) D-B.,ﬂu__""xmgggg __________________________

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

G ravemNoL i NIl Al B e Cul g 1 o 157 Gravel N oL e A Lo 4 AN

So Beny L UMM SO Wi il ey NIt 16 ELOTHEY ol e 1 AL ROWIN T il

DR VA a0 Sl AR I S e TR
18. Cemetery Keu;e-Argonne_Anerh_!uﬁn 19. Commune or town Romagne/s/Uontfawr on
éo, Dept. or Cognty _________ Mous®. . o Lo 21. Country France L ;
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.ﬂ; ____________________ U L OO T 4 o ST ). O (WO AT

23. Disinterred (Date) & ¢h 1 1924 By _HE utrong

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Neme ___ Heury Bendigom Se a1 ot ISR 148623
Rankiv b sl V0 i b . ool Organitzaiti onNs I CorB 1.8 Taf | 4
25. Wap identification disc found on grave marker? _ Ye: peg On body? _____ yes .

Dptiee Hras é’ 187 AT )

gnature nior [echnical A881stant

PREPARATION John H Cra\"f oxrd

-

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail),

RN o1 oy SRR R e TR IR s

27. Condition of body ... Badly decomposed, features uwurecognizable

28" Nature ofi burial ooy - Us Uniferm bumivap &nd bex . W) ' o i 8

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
gligved jaboveRaim. .l EREngcr- See - dbom B~ L e
LJLCQ 1 1922

By B 8BS uloﬂg

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date

H B Strong

31, Casket sealed by




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box Noi - g ,v25594f;

32. Designatibn of body:

b S

‘\j‘“ . ,.‘;‘ Sy
\ :,a ik ,,.-'i“‘.“ Q:,
NEmE Lt IR e . e Henry--RENDIXON- ~ 98erial No. 1428628 . ...
Rank _____ gt i A8 Organization _ _ Go.E 184h Infa . ...
33. Consigned to: A

Name of Permanent Cemetery lemse-Argonne Amer.Cty. Romasne/s/Montfaueon 1232

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

" 34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) IMarch 1 1922 By . yBVER Stnong kil i
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing-operations were.conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
i8 correct. 3 X
Signature of G.R.S. Inspectomew _______________
F Overheiser, Capt .QuC
SORR e mAKE! KL s A anatei s A POl v o A A ) LS N S b S L DO I e oatin e
37. Shipped from point of Operation:  (Date) . March 1 1928 = =
To point of Concentration __ Morgue Romegne = °
y (Name
Convoyer YeUR W HORoT a1 (R VRIE | Signature Shipping Officer’

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . QM

Shipped from Hailhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery .

Convoyer

Received: Date

B e e e e e e T e e e e e e e e e e e e T e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

G.R.S. Representative

Meuse Argonne Cty 1232,Narch 1,1922

------------------ o —————— - TR R ST A

Reinterred, Ay
(Date

B e e

Section

Grave No.

pREpR R I e G e B0 RO, . 1 Ll o YD, S S

G.R.S. Representative Cix 3§>h$;>ﬂ&«5agns,<£n__

AJE.Deway, 18t Lt,Q NC.




g

28

e COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Locarion InpEx CARD: File #97086
#3201 _ iz 2420 “i
(@) Nam@ENDIM;--E_QQrY Re Ser. No. _-1_4-2-_86_23 _____
O 0] R o AYP. _TMA
(0) Rank _____ _%.____ ______________ Organization --_.CO_‘E,-_].&Eh__.In.fBILtI;Y_ ..... .
98- 2 201- 8 2yt 5wy CKR /fm
(¢) Date of demh 101_91,15 _______________ (d) Cause of death _______ K[A ____________________

IT. RecistraTioN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Tnd. s

(@) Grave No. ___.___ l% Row.&. L Blot e sl 'Sec o e TYP. - DMA "
. Lesrol % A (/cz’f ) /Lv(fx Sermante, G-ra Em. ”’)

III. Fies-of scldiers<dymg-sromreontagionndioenses CRERS.
4 (”L/ A'.'j’
IV. A. G. O. Disrosrrion CaRrp: s Date of receipt _..___.~" AT A ) L e
1N K 7, ‘I il i
' & 4 ’j;(b)‘"'Relationship e (VY /P /S
:/ /,
L A J_ij;‘_“‘__/_v 4T _':__'_-{J _______________________
;’,’l ! = & 3

(@) Remains to be brought to|U.S.? RO of ot s BERSRRERA N (WE VR L e (e ol

(e)Tofbe interred'in National Cemetery in 1. S %t S SR TE ICaRsent )¢ s SRS IR e ey s

()" Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in USSSESTaET SN W 30 W0

(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. 227 .. O T e i R

/ A
Examiner’s Initials ...._._______ Z‘é-z“_fl Date ‘
,}l L L
) o 4
V. A ( O uOPPFsPONDENCE shows communication f10m A

wry _,/_L__ (/ N A j__,,d' { ’ P T , dated ___-ﬁ:i---.“'l_-.(; ..... z___,; _____________
s WAL AT NI AT S A A = o P //’r 7, . //

O _{.;M:izt At 2F.

e N e e

VL. G. R. S, I‘IIEs CORRES}"O\DEWCE-—ShOW: as follows: ALLHAL [ L1AALe. A

IR

| P

COUNTRY PRANCE CeMETERY No. .....1.252=86C+7---- Smerr No. . . 1 fa_{_\./'_
G- 8. Form No. 115 Make Form"lno. 114y

Amended April 6,1920 8—7729 LN AR Y

7/() L// - RA-B)




VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made - e i , 1920.
MyDed hypl 2w his s A, 1. 008 , Checked by A s ‘ , 1920.
VIII. FiNAL AcTION:
cable on , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by 7 p A
A letter on DS oZf ., 1920
) S !
" / P [ N
_______ & L, { C/({/f—l} [ ?7;_ A B30 p: SR, 7 1) )
/ o ( L9 —Z'— / ’/‘” .
[ L’L‘? 7 —”‘ <—~'\) ol L/L/T_' .:6{4 L/T./»/// "( 4 // // AL 7 ¥ 5 /Tf:ﬁ
________________ B e T L T : : dellel e —
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAKEN.
Desires body be 0ot O 0O L ARG 1) 2 0TR D T S el T g Ol 0 AR CU NS o T
Bolly oo elahipped. 10 WOl RICR W A gon Lo 7 LOIO0 N o el M s O Y TN

X. SusPENSION REMARKS: V74 -E_'__@_J%;__:-_227_'2:;'&_“/._-_-1_/3./2;_/@’_7/@ C;_:_ ) Zs ‘M&( _é_@_zéfé_@/:@_ S

e )
[ 74 ‘L’"l/l %{ __________ /
Location FRAOHK .....omse e A
DiSCrepancies ... ...
........................... |

h)fﬂ:fé
(#r-2 - £2r.23)




,,—'} 4
;/ i) §

J

f o
.......... Y et dnae

ba.Ge. Q. Cord & Corr, T/ 7 =2

................. | S N
............ Discrepanedies....... ...
Ronle ... B,

Serial No. .. ... .

OrEs.b. a5 2 X BTk

Renorks )

...........................................
...............

..........................

..........................................

Newte . o mbinid W S st B Mg A il
Damiegi L AN o B NG Tl 5

S erial No . - R
OREEe v [0 aRap(] LARUTRTRER.
Remarks

CiasI): e X S i S S e B S o L

....... Dilserepanciesi v ity

NGRS Ty T AL 3 A ol O0 T (8 R G
3 r~

Bvaallel o f gl B

...................................

§=1357/MB




0SP=S8S
Form No. 1009
~ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

CEMETERIAL DIVISION B
OJLRMLQ PROJECT SUB~-SECTION, iy
/
Harlow C ol e
WANE OF ‘“CEASED SOLDIER 0. CIiMETERY NO. DATE
()1 1""0‘ ,l )
@ Bend;xen or (Bendexen),Henry R.,bgt. 1232-Sec.7 - 14 - 3/18/21.
SERTAL NUMLE ORGANTIZATION Dr\. T Op DEATH
! W %20/ 2.7 8.
1428623 Co. E, 18th Inf. 10/0/18 4 (1o
Copy forwarded to WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORIMATION / b .-3
Adjustment Department £, Aol
Date ‘%” L Bl P I, ", DATL M&""Ch ? lg?l_g
Hrs., odel llarie Bendixon, Mother

PLRSGN BAILD Y SCLDIZR TO DE SENEFICIARY OF INGURANCE

522 Nikol jade St., Ribe Jutland, Denmark.

RELATICIUSHIP

ADDRESS |

PERSCN RECEIVING DEATH COMPAISATION

RELATIONSHIP

ADDRESS

8=1863/113



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
1. LocaTioN IN;)Ii:ﬂ(/)ARD' M b Tile ,,»197086
~ bR~ 2 - /¢
(@) Nanmﬁﬁﬁfxﬂﬂ’, Hem‘y-- ."'“"/ """"""""""""" Ser. No. “'1‘428623 """""
() Rank ¥ KFW”' 0,4‘“! 8 Organization TYPmA -----
TTRETt. o 2201 ‘wc,ﬁ Z TO6WE, 10T TaFantry 0)/&
(¢) Date of deatblofg_/.IB __________________ (d) Cause of death K/ SEEL Ll o A
II. RecistratioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.)

(a) Grave No N i Row _______________ Rlat .= S 'éec. g S TR e
#’J/ 7- ) L't/ Q : HL’”C/L/Z’/@H///’QZE;,Q/) /L)C'T %>ﬂ114 L«»l“%_ DL(4 1208 300 )
@) Bmerg, Addressnoaﬂ ﬁaritr Pendixen-tmother) 522 niko];o,jgadé Jutland

e R s s Rihey DOmONS (Tib-

1V. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

ablelon. s . lafe I3 Tl WM oo~ MW TH00 . ) LIS , 192
V. Following advme forwarded to Europe by . g
( NP S letter of transmittal on .../ 2 LA . , 192
s S o 7/ ps
JA 07) l —) /A / J !
e e AN l..a et ) i 20T Lo = /[‘tft«//fwt/(/ufv‘/ﬁ“v
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ____________ . ol o 1 LMt ST Wy , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIIL. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. i , 192
e ‘/_, z
COUNTRY CemMETERY NO. ... ! L SHEET N LS g O,

G. R.A %guis‘grlslgo 115-A 28020
PRANCE 1232+860,7 M

=Ly

oo 7
\U
N
4
S



L _f

G.R.S. FORM 1\10‘6 ‘ d‘“’e TG AT

Date_une 2nd,..J1919.
RE?OﬁT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL. ; 7 SR

Remains of: : Zf! / f ?

Neme : BENDEXEN, Henry : " Naber: 1428655

Rank: Unkn : Organization; Unkn |
Disinterment and’Reburial made by Group . Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)

19th April 1919 ‘ grave #6, B/A Cemetery

CHATEL CHEHERY ARDENNES

Map 35 SE E 501.3 N 279.67 ey
Reburied (Date) in: (Give complete location) f/wﬁﬁ 43
19th April 1919. Grave #13, Sece 7, Plot le - U ol '

- L ANT YT 2 )
ARGONNE AMBRICAN CEINETERY NOe 12d&

ROMAGRE _LEISE

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

puried in uniform Body badly decomposed Burial goode.

Was one identification tag found upon the body?! Tes

What other means of idéntification were found on the body? one

\oSW 3
- . CONFInren o L0 Y& B
Note: “ONFIRMED yp& 36 &

If upon disinferment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
cont to the Effects Depot direct as is required by G.0s 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Supervj_sed Loy g S - shelton ; R.H. ROSENTHAL
: 2nd Lieut. Q. M.C.U.S.A.
H. O0'K C.Q. Group Unit
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' OSP=SS = . i ‘ Loume 3 sl
@?\?orm No., 1009 “ zg iy 4 w
i by ! v

 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Bl by o M
CEMETERTAL DIVISION ol "3

OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTION, g g sg o

41
DECLASED SOLUTER .90,  CIETERY 10, DATE
dﬂ‘,l,lﬁw' M‘:‘?'tr,f"ﬂ/

Rope BN .
9- ‘,]"’;)ﬂ')“ L ¢
et 1232500, 7 = 14 3/18/21,

ORGANTIZATION DATE OF DEATH

A #26)-0.%C-

10/9/18. (-’r‘»/»’?/- £71.m)

e T Coa Math Infe
o % A ’ i
Ongmal Attached to UAR RISK INSURANCE THFORIIATION

Form 115
DATE

Date # /- 24 - .77

s }5___4*?&/6 | Junrie /3%/@1, Wit Z‘&z )

PERSON NAIZD ov SCLDI:R TO BE BENZFICIARY OF TIISURAICE RELATICUSHIP
. / 7 *
> 2 s / 2 2, ¢ g, , 7 7 X ‘ /
o Z{/wa//@ N %z, Ve A m,/ DaTZWNIT S
ADDRESS (/ > >
ade
it = N e - a -“ﬂg‘tm'ent M
PERSCN RECEIVING DEATH COMPMSATION ** RELATIONSHIP
) | i:\. ‘n-h-co

ADDRESS |
File NOw ot

S=1868/113



L

\ \‘A 'V' v 3 « b H
G.R.S. Form Jo. 83C 1 'ibéardu Son.

_,/ ;
'

¥ (7} uthority:
ey « Noblegram No..&C\F'/?[

“eglstratlon Card # 97086 —16—Q'% /0

Memo. For .R S rep csentatlvc, C.R.0.

Subjeot: lnformatlon required for G.R.S. a0
:1. Items checled are to be completed: B =
: ; ?ngf?e 1428623 For ‘M

: } ‘; ﬁ;f;t Name}li??'y/)&

4 (\ff

Compaony: (W ey /
A Orgamzatlon ¢ v
(\( Date of Deaths —

(Y Cause: OVER
Y41 Pamse: o o i dead
\" Location of hospital: \’L(7 X
N Tharber n T )
\4:;’_-, /Cla.Su i
N 17 ~Relative: | ,V¢/~ ﬁ//m//‘uf/ 7
5 W\ Relutlonshlp /ﬂm/ x o)
'\( 4 iddress: 7 f[/'[ e At eHE,

G Wt s

L —

Telegram frem: /

X dated: /
" () Reported to Washington: ol
C.C. IIOS: ¢ /

v ,:'\‘A 7
(Underscore the "official” €. C.A l /
T () Remarks: Vs {
¢ () Show present status on re\?fse sides
N CH.RLsS Q. oHLROL,
Lieut.—calon ’ qux‘b- UDSQILI

Initials of Reporter: ;



4
"Gty 1051 . @
Amer B/A Cty, Chatle-Cheheyy, -»A‘.rdénne_'

Reported by Ge Re S.




FROM: 0,Q.M,G.¢

WAR., DEPARTHMENT |

JAQngﬂi%/ he Quartermaster General of the -Army
C% CoC- Washington

‘.cvl\.U. 1'01.-.1 J .["[\ O J
Information requested ofnA G0, Date 5/19/31° :

File No. 7 & (5/ //) istrati (SPECU\L‘

Requistration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U, S, Army, (Cemctcriul Di\'ision)
o) The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N,W,,Washington,D,C,
subject s Information roqmrcd for GsR,Ss

d . 1 : ) -
& L. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed, Reduest
confima‘t‘l\ion of all infommation shown.
n\ \
(AVA

i Bindanin i s K
N i@ X' <ex—Suriisne Bemdexen or (Bendixen) f. Date of death 10/9/18.
AN .9
/ \'(\ Rl . 2 ﬁ ~ 3]
i Al b, Christian name Henry Re g~ Causse oi death K/A° oIx
/ ) X X Jo gl o g ]
\\& \‘gg\\ ¢, Serial Number 1428623 °" he Authority (G-.O.;Jf'
o'y
3 2] o i Lot ] ¥ 2 ‘.
) d,  Organization Co. E, 18th Inf, = Emergency address<:/
V. 17 B trmerts
o . ¢ e /
-y Sgte or (Pvt.) wepg= Relationship A aiths
}
5ODY DESCRIPTION ENTAL CHARTS'
(See page #2 of the Servj~~ Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
4

2, Strike out teeth missing
I RTABI AR W S Ryt S T
gy Calortiof’ Hadr : upper right upper left

d., Height 87 85 4 3E2" A segane i B 6 i g
lower right lower left
e, Weight

f Permanent marks and
"Oiﬁcts at
t (0ld fraetures or breaks)

S

G e BY 2
: 1282=-5eCo7e

14
I.We




o,' &

‘:GoRoS- Form No. 12 (:175‘7’ - £

Pile # / /16///(; (f_}w

Classification
Adjustment. CEMETERI AL DIVISION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGISTRATION SECTION
—— 9""
: Date D - //fré} O

MENORANDUM:
3013 Registration Files Sub-Section,

Subject: Adjustments made on Registration Files,

1. Charnges as checked have been made in the Registrati?n Files which
will necessitate aCorrespondiry change in the Classification Files,

|
ADD. ‘ ADD,
CORR.| DATA CORR, | DATA
File Number Date of Burial
Name Sxg il Date of Reburial
Serial Number Burial Information
Rank Sxd /. |Nearest Relative
Organization Sx§ Z Notified Nearest Relative ' 9"/'0 7
Caugse .of Death SXE v Blue Card thrown out . v
Date of Death =X 8 /r Vhite Card set up _j/f
) Casualty Cablegram Number o SN /L{zéu 2L Lé/ b
JJ g« o fl(x{} ‘v‘(," ) B W ( J’,x”
0.X, Alphabetical Files SRy ST 5’-40‘ %, " f»f”f
Ov¥k—organizattom FiYes _ i NI 84 f__,f’}
0.K. State-Files : !f"’

= 5 =
By Ao 24

Z -
) Cards attached,

3 A1 P enan Txee

—\Cemetery Audit Department .
| 4Z Investigation & Adjustment Dept.

.



0.' - ‘

WAR DEPARTMENT MBR=imt
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE Tmeld

WASHINGTON

neren 10201 (Bendixen, Henry R.) WW May 14, 1920,
Subject: Correct date of death.

To: The Quartermaster Ceneral of the Army,
Washington, D. C.

[0}

15 Upon investigation it has been ascertained that the ,
date of death of Sergeant Henry R. Bendixen, #1,428,623, Company o
E, 18th Infantry, heretofore communicated to you is erroneous, i/
and that he was killed in action October 9, 1918.

2. For purpose of identification you are advised that the
records show that the deceased was enlisted June 5, 1917, and the
neme of the persgon to be notified in case of emergency was given 7
es: L. R. Bendgxen, (father), Rebe, Denmark.

P. C. HARRIS,
The Adjutant General.

Per: }]/W\



9’%6 BInc.ry

0

o
¢

Thise iufomauon has not been reloased’ to mrg-ncy i gy

b0

B’ndexen, Henry E-. SS‘ ‘ . .v |

lst Ind. Cout'd.

5/3/20.

-

adiress inaspuch uas the dauth of thie #0ldisr has 1ot beon confirmed
It 1w respestfully requested that confirmaticn of

by your office.
.deeth togather with cnsuslty catlegram nunbar bs formarded to this

office 90 that’ z'ula.uvos may . be. adviud anﬂ our rsoordt changad as=

; cord i.ngly

Lpg

: 'By"émthority of vthn ’Quz;'rtq\hnastot' Goneral:

,‘cmams c. PIERCE,

Chief, Camatorlal Diviston.

OHARLES J. WYNNE,
Captain, Q. M. C.

i



97986 ~Inquiry 18t Ind.
Bondexsn, Henry R., Sgt. &

0. Q. M. 0., Cemnterial Division, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C.
Moy 3, 1920. - Po: The Adjutant General of the Ammy, Wer Department.

1. The records of this office show that the remains of
Sergeant Henry B. Bendexen, Company E, 18th Infantry, were originally
intarred in grave 46, Anerican Cametery, Chatel Chahery, Ardennes.
Date of original burial not given. His remuing wore disinterred md
reduried April 18, 1919, in grave #13, section 7, plot 1, Argonne Amori-
cen Comstory, Romagne-sous-Montfiucon, Meuso. One identifiostion tag
was buried with body and other attached %0 grave marker.



G:R,5. Form No. 112, ‘l’ bhss {
AVLYTgYF TRV Sy . R
wer ozpannlE
- GRAVES REGTSTRATION SERVICE
OFFICE OF THE DIREGTOR OF FURCHASE & STORAGE
YASHINGTON

-

1T A o » T //‘ "’l 4 F o
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY#/ /&

Circumstances of Deatih Liberty Bonds
(Far. #2, Bul, 10-2-¥) (G.R.S. Form 111)

Flowers, 'Flags, etc, ______War Kisk Insuronce
(Far. #6, Lul. 10-C-W) (G.R+S., Form 111)

e Ifonument / Photographs i
{rar, 4o, oul. 10=Cmid, \ {Fars -’,;?ll, 3ul, 10-C=u)
Discrepancics in Inscription Fermanent Burial In
(Par. ;/9, Bul. 10-C-W)
(2) France (G.R.S. Form 108)
personcl Effcets {b) Other Countries
(GYR. S5 Form 1119
Return of Bodies Fron
Accrued Pay
(G,R.Se Form 111) " (a) France (G.R,3. Form 106)
(Par. #12; Bul. 10-C-V)
(v) Othcr countries
Maintenance

(Par. £7, Bul, 10-C-W)

7 it
Rcmarks;_:/}= od

& & & e 4 ‘
UOTE: In ~ddition to information furnishcd on Hos. 1, 6, 1l,and 1d, G?K.S.
; Form 10l=-A (Information Blank), supply data on the following:/
e . g : L. it v
fosy 2, 3, 4; 5, T, 8 9y Mo, 2T N5,
1

An2lyveis Clerk,

I ACTNA NI TIT



G.R.S. Form No, 101 -A@Information Blank)

TO - . REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S,
FROM : - INQUIRY BRANCH.

' File Number

Date

: 3 gisnt
Pleage furnish information as checked 0/) below regarding the following sol @33t

Lt

v/ L

NAME 4

Serial Number

2 Date of Death

3 Cause and place of death
&, Number of Casualty Cablegram

S Dats buriesd

b 8l Grave Leocation

(a) Complets record required,

(b) Name of Cemetery or Com-
mune only required.

(c) Note reinterments,

7.1 Viho reported burial?

8.1 Cenfirmed by G,R-S:?

9.1 Revort as to Grave Marker

10} Identification Taes:
(2) Buried with bedy?
(b) Attached tc grave marker?
11} Complete Emergency Address?
12 Has above been notified?
(Give date)
13} Report thes exact position of

your inquiry on this case,
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

14| "hat is the Photograph No,*
15{ Inguiry made by? 4k
2 g
04(‘,//!1: gt f v f € ¢
N,B. All Proper names to be

typowrittsn, or printed in
PLAIN BLOCK LET{TERS.

15/2886/LIL

RANK ORGANIZATION
no, | QUESTION REPLY
d
| , ;
| 1. | Do particulars of scldiers given {
above agree with Records? ( k (
) ( (L L >/‘ // /” //,/ ) { (€ -

/)

Released by Information Ceo rq{,fi”

Dept, € é
Directory

| X Cards 5 x 8

i Cards 4 x 6




12210
201 (Bendimen, Memry R.)WW . ' aprdd 2a, 1020,

To; The Quurtorueeter Ganeral ot the Army,
' 'laahi.ngton, U BN lids

Subj»a'ct;. Correct dote of denth and burisl of Sergeant Henry R«

Bendixen, #1,428, 628, Gompany B, 18th Infeatry.

. An 1nveetigation is belng made in thie office to
escertain the correct dete ¢of death and buriel of. the above
naried soldier, and it is requested that 2l) such information
g8 your records afford relative thereto be furnished with the

return of thise communicntion.

By order of the Secretary of War:

1 Hrwin

Adj ufant General.



4

o d Bh ey, i D T
Addre y to \ : ‘ L"i’ :nt "tf;"» / A | y

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & T‘ I 1 -
STO OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE | v/
: , - {

Munitions Building NN
: WASHINGTON N\ =
LN N3
3 GoE/bvhy ! | NS
[ \‘“ : ] ~
) U AN ‘ ¥ .
. Qctober:/l, 19194 .\ \\\f‘ ‘ ey
293,39 (Bendixen, Henry Rey) GRS, i ) UON y
) A 3 Y . e w *ﬁ- /"
Chief, Graves Registration Service. : P ‘&\ \,

- irss Bodil Merie Bendixon, Ribe, Yjlland, Donmarks

Grave Logation ard Request for Permanent purial in Frances

i 1. -Replying to yowr lotter of August hh, which was
- ‘roferrod to thiis office Ly the Adjubont Genoral, J beg to sg
that the body of your som, Privete Henry R. Bendixen, Serisl MNo.
11428623, Co. B, 18th Infantry, is at present buried in.the Argonne
Americnn Cemetory, ab Romogno-sous~iontfaucon, Departmont. of the
" leuse, Froncey Grave #13, Section ¥, rlot il.

Rs  This removal was offacted in pursuance of the pollcy
of concentration, in which the forees of Groat Britain, France and
the United States have for some months been sommonly ongegoeds  Tho
cemotery at Romagne is on & boautiful slope, which practically has
1ts rear boundary on'the famous Hindenburg Liné. - The bodles of
gome 26,000 of our herolic doad now lie entowbed in this great canetery
roserved for the sopulture of those whose sacrifice nadoe tho Argonne
Campaign historic, = Y. ' i

Je . Your radmnt that the body of your son reméin permanently
intorred in France has been duly no tod, by this office, and notigication
of your desire has ‘also beon forwardod to the Oraves Registration Service,
Frances ' :

8y authority of the Quar termaster Generals
CHARLEE O, PIEROE

Colonel, Qe iMe Co
Chief, graves Registration dervice.



. :4.. ‘ ’t” .'&   e , g é;». 5
“‘mﬁ.wh . ® fre 5 o A T X WIAR DEPARTMENT ( { e
ORAGE o

- DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & SPORAGE! . o\ a0 | OFFICE OF THE, DIRECTOR OF PURCHAGE AND s

Munitions Building wnumarou

| u, /t:vh.. |

R R AR o U Oatober 1, 1919. '
293.5 {Dendatxon, Mohwy Ba,) GRS :

v

...,mow‘. £ PO " Greves Begidtration Seryico, Frances

it 4 ﬂobut.‘lon ahould bo mi.c’m oi tho oorro«“t aollim s
1n the sare of Privata Fonty N. Bgndexen, Yerial Ho. 14.10&.3 Sos
B4 18th Infantry, now buricu 40 tho. Argonne Jmorican Joviotery,
‘at Rommo-uouu-..ionti‘aucon, Dopantient. of Neuse, Grave {18,
Sociivn 47 ¢ P2 ..l, “he propey apelling of tho 'name 18 Bondixen.

Sk Thg pamutn ar it young meg, raslds b Ribo, Y.jllam!,
Papmaric, and- ligvo, requosted that the body slwll notibe sont to ;
America.  They are willing thal ‘the vody drould rensin in pornonent
eomotery in b‘rzmcﬁ. i

L ipy ﬁuthorll.,r ot the Quartermnator Gonersl:

OHAR ES \—o PIERCE
Goloneds S N Cs
Ok jof, Grmma Regiostrotion Hexrvioe.



Rdtresgpiye . WARD ARTME Ay o
- DIRECTOR oF rui@hse & sTqE - orFicE or THE oiReCTdIOF PURCHASE AND STORAGE |
T/l 3 Toon 3 P o Y
: ““ﬂlmﬂl 3“““18 T CFe S IR PR oo wnmno'ron :
N b Y 805 AR Ch '»’. | " : ; ) i

ootober 1, 1919%

» uxmonmotm FOR ' Graves ilegistratioﬁ Sex_'viéo,;}:‘raﬁdér,l‘;}:

. : G notation ,hould be made: of tho correct spelling = -
.in the casg of Privete Honry Ri Bendexen, & Serial lNo. 1426633, Cos
: +18th Infantry, now buried 34 “Bhah J’;}'{:Onne imerican. gemotery,
. a.t Romagao-sous-mnefaucon, bcpartmont of Meurp, Grave #13,
» Bection #7,“Flot #1,  The proper. apolling- of the: nama 1s Bendixen,

¢ D paronts of .this ,,roung man reside. at Rive, lelmld
Demnark. and haye requested that the body shall not be sent to
~Amarica,  They are willing thut the: bod.y should romain 171 o porm&nont
'cemotery ‘in Prance. ; . :

By authoi‘ity or the Quartermaster Gonerals

CHARLJS b. PIERCH
Colono).. Q5 il Qs
Chief, Graves Ropistrrtion Sarviee.
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Boldiora No,. 1428623 @ &1

BEND 0 . S T

Rank 0: S, ﬁegt Gorpa

D;t; .do;th Aol Cau;e {
o0 ﬁ’f(_;l‘:‘v‘. . L L ) e e o o .Am.ﬁcm...
Date butial Cemetery

EXERMONR, 0. St L e ..ARDMEB o
Town Department

@
i

0060- 0e0ec 00 o0 00 00 06 o0 9026..;/
Grave No, Plot No
v alel oot GOTOBRL e Lo ool o

Grave Markings
e o0 00 00 00 oo oo o0 o otyoaoo

Body Indcntitication tags Grave

i,

W ' Skotoh 30.53“

279, s.n.am. ,E.Lembert gﬁs. KL
. pr L ere

100n.1w. ood g
E.Fleyillf+Var
Chaudy n“Fme,In nlley.

Wugherty /
‘ Groupe 2 Unit 306 G.R.8/
Ktz /
\

/550
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G.R.S. Form No. 101-4 (Informetion Blank) File Nurlb / } _¢ {’,
A ~ - REGISTRATION 3ZRANCH, G.R.5. Date Sept. 29th, 1919
FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked (l/) below regarding the following soldier:
NALE Bend&'f’{cen Henry R Serial Number 1428623
q ? L]

RANK Private ORGANIZATION  18th. Inf. Co. E.

-
\

NG, QUESTION REPLY

14 Do particulars of soldier: given Ves.
above agree with Records? (1) Yes.

2. Date of Death.

L ’ Disinterred from Cty, # 1061
34 Cause and place of death. Amer. Cty. Chat&_ Chehery,
4, Number of Casualty '~ Cablegran. Ardemnnes
5. Date buried. Reburied April 19,1919 .
5. Grav? %ocation. V///
a) Complete record recuired. :
el vy or Goms (6) Grave #13, Seet. 7, Plot #1,
TR ¥ 2 Argonne American Cty. # 1232
mune onZ.Ly required. Romagne-sous..uontfaucon,
(c) Note reintermerts, (Meuse)
74 Who reported burial?
‘ : (11) ( SR - Ben%&;en, (Father)
8, Confirmed by G.R.S.? Rebe ,
g % Denmark.

9. Report as to Grave lMarker.

! 10, Identification Tags:
I : (a) Buried with body?

(b) Attached to grave marker!? (12) Form #8 sent 5=16=1¢

for present status,

i 11.! Complete Emergency Address? ///g ’ 2/ P : |
/A, ‘,-(; — ) L‘* 7y ¢ L ( 2 L ‘\,‘ y
12, Has above been notified? //' / /| o
(Give date) Blue Cal"d dash //‘
13 Report the exact position of /
your inquiry on this case. y4
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record) i

14 What is the Photograph No.?

154 Inquiry made by?! (Mother)
Bodil Marie Bendixen, A
Ribe, Yjlland, Denmark, )

Released by Information Control o
Dept.
Directory
| _Cards 5 x 8
N.B, All Proper names to be . Cards 4 x 6

typewritten, Cr printed in
N PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS




@ ® ® 5 /
4 p y A J /
® o , r /0¥ !
£ £ } 4 A
. o R~
¢

o l'Sf}a Ind.
293.8 (Bendexen, Henry R.) DR : . BJ - 1-217 - 6th & B Sts.
War Department, A.G.Q., September 1l6th, 1919.f To - Graves Registration

Service, Quartermaster General's Office.

1. For direct reply to writer as to the location of the burial place
of Pvt. Henry R. Bendexen, #1,428,623, Co. B, 18th Inf.

2. Bodil lMarie Bendixen, Ribe, Denmark, has been advised of this
reference.

By order of the Secretary of War.

7
t%/&w’(/%/:‘

Adjutant General






CoPrY

Ribe, Denmark

“August 8, 1919.

The Adjutant General,
War Department,
Washington, D.C,

Dear Sir:-

I beg to thank you for your kind letter
and sympathy. If it is not too much inconvenience, my children
and I would very much like to know where my deceased son's
body is buried., We do not wish him to be taken to America,
and as the Allied Government intend to establish a National
Cemetery, I would like to know in which part of France it lies,.

Thanking you in anticipation, I remain,

Your respectfully,

Bodil lMarie Bendixen

Ribe, Yjlland, Denmark.

Pvt. Henry R. Bendexen, #1,428,623,
Co. E, 18th Inf.
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it inds

298.8 ‘BQMO!I’-.II' ﬂ‘lw Ro) bR

3orvioo, Qurtomﬂor Gourd's Officn.

1. For daruct reply to wrnnr as to the 1omtion ot f.ho lmrul yla.co P

of P'to “‘nw B.l B.nd’m. *1.‘23.638. 00. B, 18%h In-f.

U adgutait General

; referonces _
By order of tne' Searotery ot'w.,
/
AN
. s /,f—
- X

‘ 8, Bodll liuria Bandlxon. Ribo, Demrk. has been. advi.nd of thic

e AN ok - 1-811-6thanstu.'
Ver Departmont, AeGsOs, Boptembor utn, 1919. To - wmo. Rugutmtlon b



& @ ‘. A R o } L‘J.l 7‘-@!&’&-3";‘\'1:5.4'?"\',."3"
P S s R D SR s 1 AR

¥

5

2‘;5.6 {Bendoxen, Nermry F..) DR

© gopteaber 16, 1919,

C Pramy e Adjutant Gonorel of the Army

o1 fre. Bodil Marie Bendixen, Ribe Yjlland, Demmark, -

" Subject: « Pvt. Homry R. Bendexén, Co, L, 18th Infantry.

, 1. - Roferring to your letter of Ausust 8th rela-
tive to the fimel disposition of the reamins of your son,
Henry Re bendoxezn, 1 beg leave 10 advige thal the card gigned
by you portaining to thic mutier hac been placed on file in
thip oifice for such refereuce as Way be fown. ROGUISAYYe

2, ‘lu case the bodies of our deccused uo’&dlors are
disinterrod. snd remcved %0 & Natlonnl Comctery or vield of
Houor in France, the rolatives will be notified of the removal
aud will also be novified of thoe loamtlon of the grave,.

J¢ Your letter is this day being referred %o the
Quartermaster General’s Office fur direst reply to you in
rogaid G0 the prosent location of the grave of your seny Henry
R. Dendoxon.

4, It 13 desired to expross to you the deep and
sincere uympathy of the Department on ascount 0f the groat
loss sustained in the death of your soa, and to comuend you
for the combtribution you have made to the cause for which
this soldier gave his life,

Pery






